TOWNSHIP OF FREDON ORDINANCE 2021-07

CAPITAL ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$317,989.00 FROM THE GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OR PURPOSES BY THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON, IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON, IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY, (not less than two-thirds of all members affirmatively concurring) AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The sum of three hundred seventeen thousand nine hundred eighty nine dollars (\$317,989.00) is hereby appropriated from the General Capital Improvement Fund for the following capital improvements or purposes: a) Acquisition of self-contained breathing apparatus for the Fredon Volunteer Fire Company, \$20,000.00; b) Roadway improvements, \$77,989.00; c) Anderson Hill Road improvements, \$30,000.00; d) Acquisition of single axle dump truck for the Fredon Township Department of Public Works, \$190,000.00.

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon final adoption, and publication as provided by law.

CERTIFICATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the above Ordinance 2021-07 was introduced and approved at first reading at a meeting of the Fredon Township Committee, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, held on June 24, 2021 and that said Capital Ordinance will be further considered for final passage at a meeting of the Township Committee beginning 7:30 p.m. on July 8, 2021 at the Fredon Municipal Building, 443 Route 94, in the Township of Fredon, at which time and place all persons interested will be given a opportunity to be heard concerning said Capital Ordinance and during the week prior to and up to and including the date of such meeting, copies of said ordinance will be made available at the Township Clerk's Office to the members of the general public who shall request same.

Suzanne Boland, RMC
Township Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF FREDON ORDINANCE 2021-07

CAPITAL ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$317,989.00 FROM THE GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OR PURPOSES BY THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON< IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX< NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON, IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY, (not less than two-thirds of all members affirmatively concurring) AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The sum of three hundred seventeen thousand nine hundred eighty nine dollars (\$317,989.00) is hereby appropriated from the General Capital Improvement Fund for the following capital improvements or purposes: a) Acquisition of self-contained breathing apparatus for the Fredon Volunteer Fire Company; b) Roadway improvements, \$77,989.00: c) Anderson Hill Road improvements, \$30,000.00; d) Acquisition of single axle dump truck for the Fredon Township Department of Public Works, \$190,000.00

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon final adoption, and publication as provided by law.

STATEMENT

The Capital Ordinance published herewith has been finally adopted on July 8, 2021 and the 10-day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such ordinance can be commenced, has begun to run from the date of the first publication of this statement.

Suzanne Boland, RMC	
Township Clerk	
First Reading and Introduction: June 24, 2021	
1st Publication: _June 28, 2021	
Second Reading and Final Adoption: July 8, 2021	
2 nd Publication: July 12 2021	